PURCHASE ORDER NATIONAL PRINTING OFFICE

Entity Name

Supplier:	No.		P.O. No. : RF 18-10-0253			
Address:		alangin St. Project 7	Date: October 16, 2018			
TIN:	Quezon		Mode of Procurement:		Small Value Procurement	
enumerous communications and	NEL ADMINISTRATION DE L'ADMINISTRATION DE L'AD	3-435-001		C STATE OF THE STA	october 08, 2018	
Gentleme		se furnish this Office the following articles subjec	ct to the terms ar	nd conditions	contained herein:	
Place of D	elivery:	National Printing Office, Property Section	Delivery Term :	Company of Contract C	(15) calendar days	
Date of De	elivery:	Fifteen (15) calendar days upon receipt of P.O.	Payment Term	to a find the state of the stat	mpletion/acceptance of goods	
Stock/	CONTROL DECENSION OF COMMON PRODUCTION		CHALLERY CLUM INTERNETIC HOLD SCHOOL THAN TO SHEEL AND CUM VIDE CLUMPTH AND	PARTIES AND AND THE PROPERTY SERVICES AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTIES AND ADDRES	The section of the se	
Property No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	
	unit	Supply & Installation Airconditioning Unit Specifications: 5TR, Floor Mounted Inverter	1	204,800.00	204,800.00	
	OCT	17 2018 Chan	16 OFFICE 018 018 050201022 15 2147		National Printing Office REGEIVED BY DATE 15-18-18 Rids and Awards Committee	
		Other Terms & Conditions: All conditions stipulated in the bidding documents shall be form part of this Purchase Order/Contract. "THIS ALSO SERVE AS YOUR NOTICE TO PR	OCEED"		National Printing Office RELEASED BY O 1/4 /X Bids and Awards Committee	
(Total An	nount in W			у.	P 204,800.00	
In cas	se of failur day of del	e to make the full delivery within the time specifie lay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s.	ed above, a pena	alty of one-ter	nth (1/10) of one percent	
Confor	me:	ie A fragusine	Very truly yours		V. VALES, JR.	
	Signatur	e over Printed Name of Supplier			ame of Authorized, Official	
	OCT	19 / 2018		\	8	
		Date		the same of the sa	pation	
Fund Clus	iter ·	THE RESIDENCE OF THE THE CHARLES AND ASSESSED THE STATE OF THE STATE O	00000000			
Funds Ava		Olin	ORS/BURS No	Western		
ulius Ava	anable.	64TU P	Date of the OR	S/BURS:		
		WINIFRED R. TALLA OIC FMD Signature over Printed Name of Chief Head of Accounting Division/Unit	Amount :			
	-	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O		inal Copy i	Received by:	



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIT, INES

NATIONAL PRINTING OFFICE

EDSA Corner NIA North Road, Diliman, Quezon City | | yeswecanpo.nic@gmail.com | facebook.com/OfficialNPO

NPO - BAC

NOTICE OF AWARD

	Date. October 11, 2018
Jimminie Trading	
68 Bansalangin St. Project 7,	
Quezon City	
Floor Mounted Inverter for an	that you have been awarded the contract to supply for Supply & Installation 1 unit Air Conditioning Unit, 5TR aggregate amount of P204,800.00 based on terms and bid submitted on October 08, 2018 Small Value
from its issuance shall be sufficient	re prepared and will be ready for release within five (5) Failure to accept the purchase order within five (5) days ent ground for the National Printing Office to cancel said e to imposing other heavier sanctions against you.
NOTE: Performance Bond not requi	red per Sec. 54.5 of R.A. 9184.
Conforme	FRANCISCO V. VALES, JR.

One NPO, Our NPO, Yes we canPO!!!

Office of the Director (02) 925-2187 / 925-2189 (Telefax) Administrative Division (02) 925-2182 Production Planning and Control Division (02) 925-2186 (Telefax) Sales and Marketing Division (02) 925-2190 / 925-2197 (Telefax)

◆ Official Gazette Publication (02) 928-6257



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

NATIONAL PRINTING OFFICE

EDSA Corner NIA North Road, Diliman, Quezon City | | yeswecanpo.nic@gmail.com | facebook.com/OfficialNPO

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

RE: RECOMMENDING FOR APPROVAL THE AWARD OF CONTRACT TO THE LOWEST CALCULATED RESPONSIVE BID.

NPO-BAC RESOLUTION No.: 20/2 - /39

WHEREAS, the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) scheduled the Small Value Procurement on October 08, 2018 for the purchase of Supply and Installation 1 unit Air Conditioning Unit 5TR, Floor Mounted Inverter under Purchase Request No.18-09-0622 dated September 13, 2018 pursuant to R.A. 9184, Sec. 53.9 with an ABC of Php300,000.00;

WHEREAS, the invitation for submission of price quotations for the above mentioned item/s was posted at the PhilGEPS on October 03, 2018, NPO Website & Bulletin Board located in conspicuous places of NPO premises to assure full participation from the interested suppliers;

WHEREAS, on the scheduled Small Value Procurement five (5) suppliers/bidders submitted its offer and the result were:

Supply and Installation 1 unit - Air Conditioning Unit, 5TR, Floor Mounted Inverter

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount	Remarks		
1. WIL-AM General Merchandise	P160,984.00	Non-compliant did not submit the required documents as per Request for Quotations, page 2, Terms and Conditions, No. 11, letter a,b,c & d		
2. Jimminie Trading	P204,800.00 K	Compliant, submitted all the required documents		
3. Vista Aire Marketing	P205,000.00	Compliant, submitted all the required documents		
4. Laymart Marketing	P199,395.00	Non-compliant did not submit the required documents as per Request for Quotations, page 2, Terms and Conditions No. 11 letter c.		
5. St. Christ Int'l. Trading	P285,985.00	Non-compliant did not submit the required documents as per Request for Quotations, page 2, Terms and Conditions No. 11 letter c.		

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

NATIONAL PRINTING OFFICE

👱 EDSA Corner NIA North Road, Diliman, Quezon City 🔝 yeswecanpo.nic@gmail.com 📳 facebook.com/OfficialNPO WHEREAS, WIL-AM General Merchandise, Laymart Marketing & St. Christ Int'l. Trading were disqualified for non-submission of the required documents under Terms and Conditions, page 2 of the Request for Quotation;

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of the participating bidder's capacity to deliver the said item/s, the bid/offer submitted by Jimminie Trading was found to be the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid;

NOW, THEREFORE, we, the members of the Bids and Awards Committee hereby **RESOLVED** as it is hereby **RESOLVE**:

- 1. Recommend award of the above stated item to Jimminie Trading as the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid/Offer:
- 2. Recommend approval by the Director IV of the National Printing Office (NPO) the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED, at the National Printing Office, EDSA cor. NIA North Rd., Diliman, Quezon City this 10th day of October 2018.

ENGR. NEIL L. MACARAEG

Chairman

FLORANTE M. FADUL

Regular Member

MICHELLE F. JAPSON Provisional Member

Regular Member

End-User/Provisional Member

Approved/Disapproved:

FRANCISCO V. VALES, JR. 7\Director IV

BAC Resolution No. 2018 - 139